

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0203

File ID: 2017-0203 Type: Permit Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/21/2017

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: Request for approval from City Council the issuance

of a flood plain use permit for the Andover Woods

development.

Title label: Request for Approval of a Flood Plain Use Permit for the Andover Woods

development

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 050117 Agenda Summary.pdf, City Floodplain Permit

App.pdf, Andover Woods City Floodplain Fill Permit supporting data 030717.pdf, MDEQ Wetland

Floodplain Permit.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2017-0203

Title

Request for Approval of a Flood Plain Use Permit for the Andover Woods development

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Flood Plain Use Permit for the Andover Woods development.